Invitation to the presentation of the Q3 2019 results and update on Adevinta France / leboncoin Group

You are cordially invited to participate in the presentation of the Adevinta ASA Q3 2019 report on Thursday 24 October 2019.

Quarterly Earnings Release

Time: 24 October 2019 at 0700 CEST

Interim report, presentation materials, and spreadsheet with key figures and analytical information will be made available on the investor relations pages at <u>https://www.adevinta.com/ir/.</u>

Results Presentation

Time: 24 October 2019 at 0900 CEST

Location: Schibsted's offices in Akersgata 55, Oslo

Live Webcast: LINK

CEO Rolv Erik Ryssdal and CFO Uvashni Raman will present. Additionally, Antoine Jouteau, leboncoin Group CEO, will provide an update on Adevinta France. The presentation will be in English. Participants can send in written questions through the webcast player.

A recording of the presentation will be available on our website shortly after the live webcast has ended.

Conference Call for investors and analysts – Q&A session

Time: 24 October 2019 at 1400 CEST

Link to join call: Investor call (active 15 minutes before call)

Rolv Erik Ryssdal and Uvashni Raman will answer questions relating to the results in a conference call. The session will be held in English.

NOTE: To minimise waiting time when connecting to the call, please use the link above 5-10 minutes before the start time, where you will be asked to type in your phone number and registration details.

The event conferencing system will automatically call you back on the phone number you provide and connect you to the conference call. Please note that the link will become active 15 minutes prior to the event:

For manual dial-in, use the following number (note that this connection might take more time): +47 2350 2009. Passcode: 3218853. Additional international phone numbers using the same passcode are here: LINK.

A recording of the conference call will be available on our website shortly after the call has ended.

OSLO, 17 OCTOBER 2019

ADEVINTA ASA

THIS INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS PURSUANT TO SECTION 5 -12 OF THE NORWEGIAN SECURITIES TRADING ACT.